DocuSign Envelope ID: 3B1838EC-19D9-47C2-87BB-FA35CCF5F8E4

HIGHLINE WATER DISTRICT
King County, Washington

RESOLUTION 23-10-18A

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING MAINTENANCE CONTRACT #23-50-11 WITH AA
ASPHALTING, LLC. FOR 2023-2024 ASPHALT AND CONCRETE RESTORATION

SERVICES

WHEREAS, each year the District sends out requests for proposals for asphalt and contract
patching repair work.

WHEREAS, the District sent Requests for Proposals on 09/19/23 to contractors from the Municipal
Research Services Center Small Works Roster (MRSC Rosters - Roadway Construction, Repair &
Maintenance — Asphalt Pavement Renewal). The District received three (3) responsive bids. The
responsible bidder with the lowest responsive bid as defined in RCW 39.04.350 is AA Asphalting,
LLC. {(Attachment 1 - Bid Tabulation incorporated herein by this reference).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

1. The Board of Commissioners authorizes 2023-2024 Asphalt and Concrete Restoration
Services Contract #23-50-11 with AA Asphalting, LLC for a not-to-exceed amount of
$284,975.00 plus Washington State Sales Tax, to perform asphalt and concrete repairs at
different locations throughout the District.

2. The Board of Commissioners authorizes the General Manager or Designee to enter into
Maintenance Contract #23-50-11 with AA Asphalting, LLC.

ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS of Highline Water District, King County,
Washington, at an open public meeting held this 18th day of October 2023.

N BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
Dow\_{pg_jo&,wsom, B
DAk T8 hson, President thieen, Quong-Vermeire, Secretary
Pelly Daigle - Todd Fulty -
P?ﬁfﬁ?:tgfe[ Commissioner odd Fltt?, Commissioner

ocuSigned by:

Vinee koustur

BPD40 Fdz] . N
ihce Koaster, Commissioner

23-10-18A_Award_2023-2024Asphalt&ConcreteRestorationServices_AAAsphaltingLLC_23-50-11.docx



XS L 4-0SEZ UONB|NQEL Ppig

HAEPYFY UGISMIED-UON
o £SMES Jawileg abep yum
asuendiue) jo UoISEUE) pale|dwoD pue eusiuy Jeppig angisodsay PolUSA
T Jojeinaoe pue 233jdwad wioy pig

p1E jmoL ST8BE'YSF  § PMIEIOL SYLSL'ETE $ PrammoL OB'GTI'VLE $ PIEIEIoL BRSNS M |- |\ L-{ [\7( =1 |
{%T°0T) LSSm STBEL'TY $ (%T'0T) LSsm 8pZBL'8Z  $ (XTOT) 08°6TE'PE  § (%T'OT) LSS Y3aaIa MO LNIIYddY
155M
00°0SL'T9E $ 1e30Mqng 00°05Z'€Ty  § jmolns 00'SL6'VBZ  § TEIgnS 00°008°6EE  § 1=OIqNS AINO 535044014 DNIGQIE ¥O4 GILVWILSE 3UV SALINYND
oo - .- o o - B == i uing 100000013
.co ocolcﬁ $ | oo'oo0’0T 00'000'0T a.._. 000000 $ —occcccﬁ $ | 000000T % |oooootord 00°0000TS v/N dwn 1 asn ‘sesoding pig od) sebueyd loug e
000062 $ | 00'SHT 00'009'% $ | o00sT $ | 00'000%s $ 100052 $ |ocooe'ss 00°551S INOH p INOH 0z 18)4JO ad)j0d Unojun onuoddert| 6z
I [ 1
00'0S2'9 $ | 000s2'T 00'00S $ | 00'cOT $ |0000ST $ | o00oE § |ooose'ss 000525 /N yaeg S m 3 6T
B + — 4 L 4 L - |
= ! e ! — . o . "juo uowdas |
Wo 0SZ'1T  $ _.co 0sL 00’0057 B .w noo 00T $ |ooosez $ | 000SY § [co005'vs 00'COES V/IN yaeg SI doj-iog anep uawase|day/uaunsilpy uol| -3
= . o t an 5 3 [ — TRFIAT |
@ 00s $ 00005 Q0°a00T $ 00000'T $ |000SZ $ |000sZ $ |o0003s ..eoosm Y/N yaea T Al = suseidounai]  sBunuel  juouiaAR. |~.~ |
. [ TG i . = : puatia)
00’005 $ _oooom $ | 00'000'T $ 00000t § | D00SZ $ |0005Z $ |oo003s 1000095 V/N yaeg 1 sue ayg — onseidowiayy SBUMeL JuSLIBACY 91
- +— = Tl - = = == T TV I T 1
|oo nom $ ..oo 005 ] ». ..co ocw B |a .8 008 $ | o00sz $ |o0osz $ loooszs 000525 /N yoea 1 - onseidowsoll)  sbupyey  usweaeg] ST ,
00052 $ |00ST $ ooy $ [008 $ | 00000 $ | 0002 $ |oooscs oo'sts ¥/N yoe3 05 SUCTING ANDR)OY (51 IUD(IELY JUBWAAR]|  pT
| P | an = . F— 3 b " | jo0q 3004 urjlen
_oooovm $ ..oo [4) B 3 _oooovm §|ooLt M 00'aoY's $ |00z $ oo00a'ss B 00598 B asenbs gg asenbs 002 Mjemssoi — anseidouuay] sEUIRlY JuaWaned EL _
Lt . W . — o — ) 3004 . WRU-fr MOJISA 10 3UYM
w oclo L - $ .4 0S'E § 0000042 $ | 0021 $ | 00'000'2 $ 007 $ [o0aooss 0573 1004 Jeauy] p§ seauny 000'Z 407 upyieg - Blading sury :sBuptiety Jusussned| Fas
o ct | P . - 2 ot . | 1004 APUZT MOYIBA 1ajua]y 1
00005 ._”I 3 ...oa 000'2 $ .cc wlﬁ $ | 00'529'T 4§ |see $ |oo00s'z$ 00'5S 1004 lesuy] 0§ Jeaun 005 signog — Buidwis our] isBuplely luswwaALd 11
VT T . =yl y . 1004 B MPU}-p) MO||BA 10 3YM UBYOIG 10
00007 $ looooo'zt % |oozr $ loooszz  § |see $ ovoos'es [oess 1003 1eaun 05| o 000T | rfng :Bunchias au sEumiely wususazg|  OF |
S ot . —— § — : 1004 3004 i YiTap winwixew
0005£'vZ B $ |00000°21 % | s § | 000051 $ (00T $ |oooosys 00'ES JeaUT] Q0% Jeaur] 0051 Wu-a) opim 3004 Buiddiz :uonesedard ymed 6 |_
. N o . e . . ’ 1003 3j210U0) |
00000t ml .oo s $ | 0000 $ |oos $ 100008’y ¥ 009 $ |oooor'es oavs 1004 Jeaun 05 1e8ur] oog Jo jjeydsy  Bumnd-mes uonesedald ysieq 8
00°000'9 $ 00°0F $ | 00008y $ | 00vZ $ [00°009'T $ |o0'g $ |oooooes _S.mmm 1004 Jeaur] 05 _«mwnh.u._._ [(e14 q4n3 papnax3 23310uo) Bulydied 31a10U0D L
logoo's  § |ooaz $ [oooszve | o0s $ |oooos'zz  $ o000 $ |ovoszies joses 1004 teauy pg hwwmﬂ 05¢ Jang pue qund :Guyoled atenuo)| 9
1 ]
) . e = == = — [ 1004 JSUEETEIN] 1
0008 $ 051 $ 000002 $ oY $ 100000 $ (a0 4 |oo0os'T$ 00'68 ¥/N arenbg ons yourz) ypdag Jeuomppy Bumpieq 210.0U07) S
— 1 [ - 1 1 ST y;eg 24 =
1004 asenbg _
‘Buyied CO.
00002y § |DO'ST $ _ 00°000'24 $ |00'0g $ |00008'9%  $ [0S'6T ) |ocoos'esy 0028 o%w._ucn.m Mcm wwm:mm 0ov'z (y3dag Yaul-g xew) Bumned Aanuod| b
Buyuejuod |
| | _ | | s yored Joy
p— —_— —t — - 1
L, | Anr | g S . 1 y | 3004 3 VIWH ‘SudwaIu|
00'000'tT  § | 00T $ 10000082 $ ooh $ _ 00'000TZ $ looe 1 (ooroco'as 00'vS V/N asenbs 000'L puly) ndeq jeuomppy Buied yeydsy £
_ | 3517 ymeq Jad
1004 3senbs
| i i
AT ) ST N —— . s ) 0007 ‘Bunyated|  jo04 . (yrdeq yaurp,
00'000'86T § |059T § | 00000291 $ | 00¥T $ |000DO'IVT  § (SAIT 4 |00'000°95T5 0O'ETS Neydse Aue asenbs 000°CT Xew) (VIH) Neydsy g 104 Buiyated Heydsy 4
Suueuo>
Sy yored 104
|
Laooootz § oot $ |o0000ZE  § 0091 § |0D000TT 4 |009 t _s.us.ﬁ s e fus 000 fepong pue puvs pur-z| T
0 _ 0 0 | asenbs poot 21enbg -
DINd DIYd INnud dIYd SALILNVAD ALILNYND # WALt
qIaaNILE AJ0dd LINN aIaNaLa AIRId LINN asaNana A304d LINN aaanaLa 3214 LiNN WOWININ Qig LINn aia 1s3 NOILJIYIS3A LINN/WALI Qi “ g
| oT1 ‘Bueas peydsy ey | su) swisisis yapeg neydsy Bup iy vy a3eumsa aumyfin | I - B

TT-05-€Z# LOVYLINOD /TT-05-£202dW

SIDIANIS NOILVIOLSIY LFYINCD ANV LTVHISY
lid O€:€ - £70Z ‘€ Y3010 - NOLLVINAYL aI8
LOIULSIC YALVM ANITHOIH

T ANIWHDVLLY

¥38-464006€v4-99.8-20/¥-6061-038¢81L4E Al 2dojeauz ubignaoa



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3B1838EC-19D9-47C2-87BB-FA35CCF5F8E4

Agenda Item No.: 51
Agenda Date: 10/18/23
Reviewed By: — 7/

SUBJECT: Authorize Maintenance Contract 23-50-11 with AA Asphalting, LLC for 2023-2024 Asphait
_And Concrete Restoration Services.

e = ——

] | Expenditures?  Yes [ | No[ ] N/A ]
Administrative (] Budgeted? Yes [x] No[ | N/A[ ]
‘ Amount $ 284,275.00

Engineering/Operations | X (excluding WSST):
1

‘_ ~ CATEGORY _ | FINANCIAL

Executive

ATTACHMENTS:
1. Resolution 23-10-18A

COMMENTS:

The District sent Requests for Proposals on 09/19/23 to contractors from the Municipal
Research Services Center Small Works Roster (MRSC Rosters - Roadway Construction, Repair &
Maintenance — Asphalt Pavement Renewal). The District received three (3) responsive bids. The
responsible bidder with the lowest responsive bid as defined in RCW 39.04.350 is AA Asphalting,
LLC.

23-10-18A(5.1 )_AWARD_2023-2024ASPHALTS&CONCRETERESTORATIONSERVICES_AAASPHALTINGLLC_23-50-1 1.00CX
REF #23-10-18A __ 102 REVISED: 211414



