Docusign Envelope ID: 7TEB9E4ED-4610-4777-A280-72E2BF86C361

Agenda Item No.: 5.1

Agenda Date: 09/18/24

Reviewed By: ’17/1[

RE: Authorizing Change Order #1 to Contract #23-50-11 with AA Asphalting, LLC for asphalt
and concrete restoration services

CATEGORY FINANCIAL

[ ] Expenditures?  Yes [ x | No[ | NA[ ]
Administrative [ ] Budgeted? Yes [ | No[x] N/A[ ]
[x]

Executive

Not-to Exceed
Amount:  $ 7,196.70
(Excluding Sales Tax)

Engineering/Operations

ATTACHMENTS:
1. Resolution 24-9-18A
2. Exhibit A - June Consumer Price Index (CPI)

COMMENTS:

The District executed Contract #23-50-11 with AA Asphalting, LLC, on October 31, 2023, with
a not-to-exceed amount of $284,975.00, to perform asphalt and concrete restoration services.
The contract will expire on October 30, 2024.

Staff is seeking Board approval to increase the authorized budget by 3.8% of the unspent value
of the contract and extend the completion date of Contract #23-50-11 by an additional year to
October 30, 2025.

24-9-18A(5.1)AuthorizeChangeOrder#1_AA Asphalting.docx
REF#: 102 Revised: 3/12/2010




Docusign Envelope ID: 7EB9E4ED-4610-4777-A280-72E2BF86C361

HIGHLINE WATER DISTRICT
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION 24-9-18A

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER #1 TO CONTRACT #23-50-11 WITH AA
ASPHALTING, LLC FOR ASPHALT AND CONCRETE RESTORATION SERVICES

WHEREAS, the District executed a contract on October 31, 2023, with AA Asphalting, LLC,
Contract #23-50-11, with a not-to-exceed amount of $284,975.00 to perform asphalt and concrete
restoration services; and,

WHEREAS, the District has spent $95,588.13 of the contract value and the completion date of the
contract is October 30, 2024; and,

WHEREAS, RCW 39.04.235 states “Unit priced contracts must be executed for an initial contract
term not to exceed one year, with the public body having the option of extending or renewing
the unit priced contract for one additional year.”; and,

WHEREAS, AA Asphalting, LLC has expressed their willingness to amend the project completion
date through October 30, 2025. The adjustment to line-item pricing will be based on the June
Consumer Price Index (CPI) of 3.8% (Exhibit A); and,

WHEREAS, the District desires to increase the authorized budget by 3.8% of the unspent value of
the contract and extend the completion date of Contract #23-50-11 by an additional year to
October 30, 2025.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

The Board of Commissioners authorizes the General Manager to execute a change order with
AA Asphalting, LLC to increase the not-to-exceed amount of Contract #23-50-11 by $7,196.70
(excluding sales tax) and to extend the completion date of the contract through October 30,
2025, or until funds are exhausted, whichever occurs first, for asphalt and concrete restoration
services.

ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS of Highline Water District, King County,
Washington, at an open public meeting held on this 18th day of September 2024.

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
7~ Signed by: DocuSigned by:

bafllen @muﬁf\/mun . Uiy ksustur
o 46FCABICASSEATN.. —....___, ’resident asoDdcBeAssFa21.  Hecretary
(_DOGUSIgnEﬁbY Signed by:

% Todd Fults . o

\—78p0BsDD745046D.. COMMiissioner TST2EDSTSE2R4IED,. _mmissioner
7~ Signed by:

Daviel el son

o sEToacopossracT. .. Commissioner



00°000°0T $ wngdwm T safiey iUy Sz
05°6SC $ 000S¢ S inoH 0z 1201340 201j0d WIOHUN [O1IU0D el €7
OP'ITE $ 00'00¢ S yoe3 S 41dap ||y Xoq aAjea Juawisnipe uol) 7z
0L°85T $ 000ST S yoe3 ST Ajuo uonaas doy xoq aajeA JuaWISN(pe uoJ| 4
05°692 $ 00052 S yoeg T pua8a) AQH 2nsejdowisayy SSuBEW JUBSWBARY 0z
05°65¢C $ 00'0s¢ S yoej T puasdal ayiq onsejdowsayy sSuppiew Juswaned 61
09°65¢ $ 00052 S yoez T Smolle uonaaaip onsejdowsyl s§upiew Juawaned 8T
SL:02 $ 0002 S yae3 0s SUOLING 3A1123}Ya4 SBupyleln] Juawaaeq [T
00°8¢ $ 0022 S EN 002 ylemssodd ansejdoway ] SujJew Juawaney 9T
S0'T $ 001 S Bl 000¢ yaur 7 10| Supyied Supliepyy Juawaned ST
ov'E $ STE $ 1 00s your zT aur] sSupey Juswased  pT
Sg°C $ STt S 41 0001 Youl & aur sduppey uswaned €T
SO°T $ 0071 S 41 00ST Fuiddiz uoneredaid yaed 49
ST'9 $ 009 $ 1 008 8unin) mes uonesedald yned 1T
0£'8 $ 008 S 11 002 gJn) papniix3 Suiydied 31940U07) ot
Ot’€6 $ 0006 S 11 052 131InH pue qund Sulydied a1a40u0) 6
STt $ 0P S 48 005 yidaq [euoiippy Sulydied S1a10u0) 8
sT'oT $ 0561 S 4S (810724 sayaul g xepy Buiyoled 91312u0) 9
oT'e $ O0E S 45 0004 yidaq jeuomppy Suiyoied yeydsy I
ozt $ ST $ EN 0007t leydsy X1 30H :Sulydied yeydsy z
ST'9 $ 009 $ £ 0002 Aepong pue puug ypurz T

_ %08°€ idd _ sHun SZ-v20¢ SHUN $Z-€20T Hun Anuen 1s3 uondudsag  wey

SZ-b20Z ONIDIY LINN Q3SOdOYd ~ 11Y1SIA YILVM INITHOIH

Vv 1I9IHX3

19€098492322-082V-L..¥-019%-A3AF3693. 1Al #dojaaus ubisnoog



